504150108 12/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4196781

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO LOCATELLI	12/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCATELLI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA RESISTENZA, 5/A	
City:	ALMENNO SAN BARTOLOMEO (BG)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-24030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29588598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-728-7773

Email: peggy@millikiniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MILLIKIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4527 E. 91ST ST., STE #127 Address Line 4: TULSA, OKLAHOMA 74137

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10008-015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET S. MILLIKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret S. Millikin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignmentsigned#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041163 FRAME: 0815

504150108

Assignment

WHEREAS, I, Antonio Locatelli, having an address of Via Ospedale, 17, I-24031 Almenno San Salvatore (BG), Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements for HELMETS (the "Invention") and am desirous of transferring the entire right, title and interest in in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all associated patents, patent applications and know-how, in the United States and in all foreign countries, including, without limitation EUIPO Design Certificate of Registration No. 003234566;

WHEREAS, LocateHi S.p.A., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") having a place of business at Via Resistenza, 5/A, 1-24030 Almenno San Bartolomeo (BG), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and in and to any and all associated patents, patent applications and know-how, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Invention, and all associated patent applications and know-how, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application(s)) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, reexams, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will without additional compensation perform the following: communicate to the Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting the Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries.

Date: December 12, 2016

RECORDED: 12/21/2016

Antonio Locatelli

Page 1 of 1